Clarington



Municipality of Clarington Mayoral Decision MDE-2024-010

To give written notice for the approval of by-laws.

Under the Authority: Part VI.1 (Special Powers and Duties of Head of Council) of the *Municipal Act, 2001*, Section 284.11 (Veto Powers for By-laws):

The Mayor has decided as follows:

- 1. The Mayor will not exercise the power to veto the following by-laws, passed at the December 16, 2024, Council meeting:
 - 2024-054 Being a by-law to authorize an Interim Tax levy for 2025
 - 2024-055 Being a by-law to authorize the borrowing of \$15,000,000 to meet, until taxes are collected, the current expenditures of the Municipality for the year 2025
 - 2024-056 Being a By-law to amend the Traffic and Parking Bylaw 2014-059, as amended
 - 2024-057 Being a By-law to establish a Municipal Service Board to operate a Community Hall in Tyrone in the former Township of Darlington, now in the Municipality of Clarington and to repeal By-law 2008-039
 - 2024-058 Being a By-law to establish a Municipal Service Board to operate a Community Hall in Solina in the former Township of Darlington, now in the Municipality of Clarington and to repeal By-law 2008-038
 - 2024-059 Being a By-law to establish a Municipal Service Board to control and manage activities at the Newcastle Village Community Hall and to repeal By-law 2014-094
 - 2024-060 Being a By-law to amend By-law 84-63, the Comprehensive Zoning By-law for the Corporation of the Municipality of Clarington

- 2024-061 Being a By-law to exempt a certain portion of Block 1, Registered Plan 40M-2752 from Part Lot Control
- 2024-062 Being a By-law to exempt a certain portion of Blocks 216, 217, 218, 219 and 220 Registered Plan 40M-2741, from Part Lot Control
- 2024-063 Being a by-law to confirm the proceedings of the Council of the Municipality of Clarington at this regular meeting held on December 16, 2024
- 2. This Mayoral Decision provides written notice to approve the above by-laws.
- 3. This Mayoral Decision comes into effect on December 16, 2024.

Original signed by Mayor Foster.

Adrian Foster, Mayor Dated: December 16, 2024